‘—[ Trial Results - Olympic Trap Trial for Events in 2025 :

Provisional

STATUS SCORES COUNTING:
In Progress 6
COMPETITIONS INCLUDED: DISCIPLINE:
TO DATE. SEE BELOW FOR CUT-OFF EVENT. Olympic Trap
) ) TOTAL MEMBERS WHO TOOK PART:
» CTSASA Gauteng North Standard Championships 2024 37

» CTSASA Central Gauteng Standard Championships 2024

» CTSASA South African National Olympic Championships and Inter-Provincial Championship 2024
» CTSASA Additional Olympic Trial 2024 No 1 : WSSC

» CTSASA Additional Olympic Trial 2024 No 2 : CGC

NOTES

Information as at 8th February 2024:

1. The last ISSF event in 2024 for national Protea participation is the ISSF World Cup in Lonato (June 2024). A separate National Trial Position schedule for this event can
be viewed HERE. All the eligible trialists for the ISSF World Cup in Lonato are registered on the aforementioned National Trial Position schedule.

2. This National Trial Position schedule [Olympic Trap Trial for Events in 2025 : Provisional] is for individual/team selection for designated events in 2025. As at the above
date, there are no suitable events listed on the ISSF calendar. Without details of designated events (i.e. the event(s) in which qualifiers would participate) we cannot
specify the start or finish dates of a National Trial. Therefore, this National Trial Position schedule is purely for information purposes only and is NOT a definitive list of
trials for individual/team selection.

3. All Olympic Trap trials in 2024 are currently being listed in this National Trial Position schedule. Depending upon the date(s) of designated events in 2025, the first trial
events in 2024 may be dropped for trials shot at later dates in the year. To view how trial periods are calculated, please click HERE and scroll to the bottom of the page.
4. All eligible trialists for 2025 have been registered and will be shown on this National Trial Position schedule provided he/she has shot one of the CTSASA trial events. If
you are in doubt about whether you are registered in this trial, please contact the CTSASA office - info@ctsasa.co.za.

5. In order to familiarise yourself with how the CTSASA National Trials work, please download the National Trial Regulations plus the Schedule A document HERE. Should
you have any questions, please don't hesitate to contact the CTSASA Executive Officer, Sarah Kalell - info@ctsasa.co.za.



https://www.ctsasa.co.za/wp-content/uploads/2016/01/orange-line.jpg
https://www.ctsasa.co.za/national-trials/national-trial-positions/?ctsa_trial_item=646405
https://www.ctsasa.co.za/national-trials/national-and-provincial-team-trials-how-do-they-work/
https://www.ctsasa.co.za/national-trials/national-trial-regulations/
https://www.ctsasa.co.za/wp-content/uploads/2016/01/orange-line.jpg

Trial Standings

CTSA
NO

5636

5693

5332

4069

6459

2252

6460

3364

6372

Name

Michael Mavrakis

Michael

Armstrong

Willie Steyn

D'Arcy van der

Berg

Mason le Roux

Neels Bornman

Jaxon le Roux

Frans Jooste

Arnoux Mare

Trial
Levy
Paid

Not Paid

Paid

Paid

Paid

Not Paid

Paid

Not Paid

Not Paid

Not Paid

CTSASA

Gauteng North

Standard

Championships

2024

91

80

94

90

81

CTSASA
Gauteng North
Standard
Championships
2024

79

96

89

86

CTSASA
Central
Gauteng
Standard
Championships
2024

89

83

94

94

87

91

91

CTSASA
Central
Gauteng
Standard
Championships
2024

90

95

94

95

87

90

CTSASA South
African
National
Olympic
Championships
and Inter-
Provincial
Championship
2024

112

110

114

114

88

79

112

108

CTSASA
Additional
Olympic
Trial 2024
Nol:
WSSC

85

72

60

CTSASA
Additional
Olympic
Trial 2024
No1l:
WSSC

83

72

57

CTSASA
Additional
Olympic
Trial 2024
No 2:
CGC

86

73

CTSASA Scores  Total
Additional

Olympic

Trial 2024

No 2:

CGC

90 6 553/
625

- 6 525/
625

- 5 493/
525

- 5 481/
525

84 5 389/
525

- 4 349/
400

64 4 260/
425

- 3 290/
325

= 3 289 /
325

Average

88.48

84.00

93.90

91.62

74.10

87.25

61.18

89.23

88.92




CTSA

NO

6408

2269

1962

5898

6190

3694

2924

3490

6201

6261

Name

Gielie van Wyk

Orazio Cremona

Etienne Cilliers

Hendrik Roos

Franco Cremona

Lemmy Dolezal

Joseph Lebos

Diane Henderson

Leo Attieh

Ashley Regal-
Holtzhausen

Trial
Levy
Paid

Not Paid

Paid

Paid

Not Paid

Not Paid

Not Paid

Not Paid

Not Paid

Not Paid

Paid

CTSASA
Gauteng North
Standard
Championships
2024

87

85

81

76

65

CTSASA
Gauteng North
Standard
Championships
2024

81

81

CTSASA
Central
Gauteng
Standard
Championships
2024

87

92

86

81

82

77

76

76

CTSASA
Central
Gauteng
Standard
Championships
2024

92

86

70

CTSASA South
African
National
Olympic
Championships
and Inter-
Provincial
Championship
2024

109

104

104

102

87

89

82

CTSASA
Additional
Olympic
Trial 2024
No1l:
WSSC

72

CTSASA
Additional
Olympic
Trial 2024
No1l:
WSSC

77

CTSASA
Additional
Olympic
Trial 2024
No 2:
CGC

80

83

CTSASA Scores  Total

Additional

Olympic

Trial 2024

No 2:

CGC

- 3 288/
325

- 3 259/
300

- 3 275/
325

- 3 271/
325

83 3 268/
325

- 3 244 |
300

- 3 234/
300

- 3 236/
325

- 3 230/
325

- 3 228/
325

Average

88.62

86.33

84.62

83.38

82.46

81.33

78.00

72.62

70.77

70.15




CTSA
NO

6202

5743

1660

3360

3623

3611

3320

6390

5751

2536

311

Name

Luke Attieh

Coen Vermaak Jnr

Brad Smith

David Cohen

Christo Strijdom

Samantha

Pennells-Ingle

Kobus Myburgh

Jakes Visser

Damon Brown

Byron Swanton

Freddy
Springorum

Trial
Levy
Paid

Not Paid

Not Paid

Not Paid

Not Paid

Not Paid

Paid

Not Paid

Not Paid

Not Paid

Not Paid

Paid

CTSASA
Gauteng North
Standard
Championships
2024

51

84

85

74

57

CTSASA
Gauteng North
Standard
Championships
2024

CTSASA
Central
Gauteng
Standard
Championships
2024

67

91

84

80

66

61

86

CTSASA
Central
Gauteng
Standard
Championships
2024

CTSASA South
African
National
Olympic
Championships
and Inter-
Provincial
Championship
2024

96

102

109

101

107

73

105

102

CTSASA
Additional
Olympic
Trial 2024
No1l:
WSSC

CTSASA
Additional
Olympic
Trial 2024
No1l:
WSSC

CTSASA
Additional
Olympic
Trial 2024
No 2:
CGC

CTSASA Scores  Total
Additional

Olympic

Trial 2024

No 2:

CGC

- 3 214/
325
= 2 193/
225
- 2 168/
200
= 2 189/
225
- 2 186/
225
= 2 181/
225
- 2 123/
200
= 2 134/
225
- 1 86 /100
= 1 105/
125
- 1 102/
125

Average

65.85

85.78

84.00

84.00

82.67

80.44

61.50

59.56

86.00

84.00

81.60




CTSA

NO

2688

6085

2219

3113

6191

94

2039

Name

Orazio Cremona
(Jnr)

Neil Haines

Maurizio Reffo

Matthew Greeff

Dario Cremona

Allan Peeters

Danie Hoffmann

Trial
Levy
Paid

Not Paid

Not Paid

Not Paid

Not Paid

Not Paid

Not Paid

Not Paid

CTSASA
Gauteng North
Standard
Championships
2024

58

CTSASA
Gauteng North
Standard
Championships
2024

CTSASA
Central
Gauteng
Standard
Championships
2024

80

76

74

CTSASA
Central
Gauteng
Standard
Championships
2024

CTSASA South
African
National
Olympic
Championships
and Inter-
Provincial
Championship
2024

77

59

CTSASA
Additional
Olympic
Trial 2024
No1l:
WSSC

CTSASA
Additional
Olympic
Trial 2024
No1l:
WSSC

CTSASA
Additional
Olympic
Trial 2024
No 2:
CGC

77

CTSASA Scores  Total
Additional

Olympic

Trial 2024

No 2:

CGC

- 1 80 /100
- 1 777100
- 1 76 /100
- 1 74 /100
- 1 77 /125
- 1 58/100
- 1 59 /125

Average

80.00

77.00

76.00

74.00

61.60

58.00

47.20




