

# Trial Results - Olympic Trap Trial for Events in 2025:

### **Provisional**

#### **STATUS**

In Progress

#### **COMPETITIONS INCLUDED:**

TO DATE. SEE BELOW FOR CUT-OFF EVENT.

- CTSASA Gauteng North Standard Championships 2024
- CTSASA Central Gauteng Standard Championships 2024
- CTSASA South African National Olympic Championships and Inter-Provincial Championship 2024
- CTSASA Additional Olympic Trial 2024 No 1 : WSSC
- CTSASA Additional Olympic Trial 2024 No 2 : CGC

#### **NOTES**

### Information as at 8th February 2024:

- 1. The last ISSF event in 2024 for national Protea participation is the ISSF World Cup in Lonato (June 2024). A separate National Trial Position schedule for this event can be viewed HERE. All the eligible trialists for the ISSF World Cup in Lonato are registered on the aforementioned National Trial Position schedule.
- 2. This National Trial Position schedule [Olympic Trap Trial for Events in 2025 : Provisional] is for individual/team selection for designated events in 2025. As at the above date, there are no suitable events listed on the ISSF calendar. Without details of designated events (i.e. the event(s) in which qualifiers would participate) we cannot specify the start or finish dates of a National Trial. Therefore, this National Trial Position schedule is purely for information purposes only and is NOT a definitive list of trials for individual/team selection.
- 3. All Olympic Trap trials in 2024 are currently being listed in this National Trial Position schedule. Depending upon the date(s) of designated events in 2025, the first trial events in 2024 may be dropped for trials shot at later dates in the year. To view how trial periods are calculated, please click HERE and scroll to the bottom of the page.

  4. All eligible trialists for 2025 have been registered and will be shown on this National Trial Position schedule provided he/she has shot one of the CTSASA trial events. If you are in doubt about whether you are registered in this trial, please contact the CTSASA office info@ctsasa.co.za.
- 5. In order to familiarise yourself with how the CTSASA National Trials work, please download the National Trial Regulations plus the Schedule A document HERE. Should you have any questions, please don't hesitate to contact the CTSASA Executive Officer, Sarah Kalell info@ctsasa.co.za.

#### SCORES COUNTING:

6 DICCII

DISCIPLINE:

Olympic Trap

TOTAL MEMBERS WHO TOOK PART:

37

## Trial Standings

CTSA NO	Name	Trial Levy Paid	CTSASA Gauteng North Standard Championships 2024	CTSASA Gauteng North Standard Championships 2024	CTSASA Central Gauteng Standard Championships 2024	CTSASA Central Gauteng Standard Championships 2024	CTSASA South African National Olympic Championships and Inter- Provincial Championship 2024	CTSASA Additional Olympic Trial 2024 No 1 : WSSC	Olympic	CTSASA Additional Olympic Trial 2024 No 2 : CGC	CTSASA Additional Olympic Trial 2024 No 2 : CGC	Scores	Total	Average
5636	Michael Mavrakis	Not Paid	91	-	89	-	112	85	-	86	90	6	553 / 625	88.48
5693	Michael Armstrong	Paid	80	79	83	90	110	-	83	-	-	6	525 / 625	84.00
5332	Willie Steyn	Paid	94	96	94	95	114	-	-	-	-	5	493 / 525	93.90
4069	D'Arcy van der Berg	Paid	90	89	94	94	114	-	-	-	-	5	481 / 525	91.62
6459	Mason le Roux	Not Paid	-	-	-	-	88	72	72	73	84	5	389 / 525	74.10
2252	Neels Bornman	Paid	81	86	87	95	-	-	-	-	-	4	349 / 400	87.25
6460	Jaxon le Roux	Not Paid	-	-	-	-	79	60	57	-	64	4	260 / 425	61.18
3364	Frans Jooste	Not Paid	-	-	91	87	112	-	-	-	-	3	290 / 325	89.23
6372	Arnoux Mare	Not Paid	-	-	91	90	108	-	-	-	-	3	289 / 325	88.92

CTSA NO	Name	Trial Levy Paid	CTSASA Gauteng North Standard Championships 2024	Standard	CTSASA Central Gauteng Standard Championships 2024	CTSASA Central Gauteng Standard Championships 2024	CTSASA South African National Olympic Championships and Inter- Provincial Championship 2024	CTSASA Additional Olympic Trial 2024 No 1 : WSSC	CTSASA Additional Olympic Trial 2024 No 1 : WSSC	CTSASA Additional Olympic Trial 2024 No 2 : CGC	CTSASA Additional Olympic Trial 2024 No 2 : CGC	Scores	Total	Average
6408	Gielie van Wyk	Not Paid	-	-	87	92	109	-	-	-	-	3	288 / 325	88.62
2269	Orazio Cremona	Paid	87	-	92	-	-	-	-	80	-	3	259 / 300	86.33
1962	Etienne Cilliers	Paid	85	-	86	-	104	-	-	-	-	3	275 / 325	84.62
5898	Hendrik Roos	Not Paid	-	-	81	86	104	-	-	-	-	3	271 / 325	83.38
6190	Franco Cremona	Not Paid	-	-	-	-	102	-	-	83	83	3	268 / 325	82.46
3694	Lemmy Dolezal	Not Paid	81	81	82	-	-	-	-	-	-	3	244 / 300	81.33
2924	Joseph Lebos	Not Paid	76	81	77	-	-	-	-	-	-	3	234 / 300	78.00
3490	Diane Henderson	Not Paid	-	-	-	-	87	72	77	-	-	3	236 / 325	72.62
6201	Leo Attieh	Not Paid	65	-	76	-	89	-	-	-	-	3	230 / 325	70.77
6261	Ashley Regal- Holtzhausen	Paid	-	-	76	70	82	-	-	-	-	3	228 / 325	70.15

CTSA NO	Name	Trial Levy Paid	CTSASA Gauteng North Standard Championships 2024	CTSASA Gauteng North Standard Championships 2024	Gauteng	CTSASA Central Gauteng Standard Championships 2024	CTSASA South African National Olympic Championships and Inter- Provincial Championship 2024	CTSASA Additional Olympic Trial 2024 No 1 : WSSC	Olympic	CTSASA Additional Olympic Trial 2024 No 2 : CGC	Olympic	Scores	Total	Average
6202	Luke Attieh	Not Paid	51	-	67	-	96	-	-	-	-	3	214 / 325	65.85
5743	Coen Vermaak Jnr	Not Paid	-	-	91	-	102	-	-	-	-	2	193 / 225	85.78
1660	Brad Smith	Not Paid	84	-	84	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	168 / 200	84.00
3360	David Cohen	Not Paid	-	-	80	-	109	-	-	-	-	2	189 / 225	84.00
3623	Christo Strijdom	Not Paid	85	-	-	-	101	-	-	-	-	2	186 / 225	82.67
3611	Samantha Pennells-Ingle	Paid	74	-	-	-	107	-	-	-	-	2	181 / 225	80.44
3320	Kobus Myburgh	Not Paid	57	-	66	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	123 / 200	61.50
6390	Jakes Visser	Not Paid	-	-	61	-	73	-	-	-	-	2	134 / 225	59.56
5751	Damon Brown	Not Paid	-	-	86	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	86 / 100	86.00
2536	Byron Swanton	Not Paid	-	-	-	-	105	-	-	-	-	1	105 / 125	84.00
311	Freddy Springorum	Paid	-	-	-	-	102	-	-	-	-	1	102 / 125	81.60

CTSA NO	Name	Trial Levy Paid	CTSASA Gauteng North Standard Championships 2024	Standard	CTSASA Central Gauteng Standard Championships 2024	CTSASA Central Gauteng Standard Championships 2024	CTSASA South African National Olympic Championships and Inter- Provincial Championship 2024	CTSASA Additional Olympic Trial 2024 No 1 : WSSC	CTSASA Additional Olympic Trial 2024 No 1 : WSSC	CTSASA Additional Olympic Trial 2024 No 2 : CGC	CTSASA Additional Olympic Trial 2024 No 2 : CGC	Scores	Total	Average
2688	Orazio Cremona (Jnr)	Not Paid	-	-	80	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	80 / 100	80.00
6085	Neil Haines	Not Paid	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	77	-	1	77 / 100	77.00
2219	Maurizio Reffo	Not Paid	-	-	76	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	76 / 100	76.00
3113	Matthew Greeff	Not Paid	-	-	74	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	74 / 100	74.00
6191	Dario Cremona	Not Paid	-	-	-	-	77	-	-	-	-	1	77 / 125	61.60
94	Allan Peeters	Not Paid	58	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	58 / 100	58.00
2039	Danie Hoffmann	Not Paid	-	-	-	-	59	-	-	-	-	1	59 / 125	47.20